Curriculum Vitae (selected)
INGER LOVKRONA, professor emerita
Dept. of Cultural Sciences
Division of Ethnology

Lund University

P.O. Box 117

22100 Lund, Sweden

+ 46 734 0521 46
Inger.lovkrona@kultur.lu.se

Date of birth 15 Nov 1943
Female

Deqgrees
Doctor’s degree in European Ethnology

Docent :Associate Professor
Professor of European Ethnology

Employments
Assistant Professor, Umea University

Senior Lecturer, Vaxj6é University
Senior Lecturer, Lund University
Professor, Lund University
Professor emerita, Lund University

Visiting scholar
The Folklore Institute, Indiana University,
Bloomington Indiana, USA (8 month)

Assignments
At Lund University:

Deputy member of the faculty board, history and philosophy
Chair/member of the Gender Equality Committee

Dean, Faculty of Humanities

Chair of the board, Faculty of Humanities

Chair of the board of the Appointments Committee,

Faculty of Humanities

Member of the board, Centre for Gender Studies

Chair of the board for the division of ethnology

Programme Officer for AKKA, a genderintegrated leadership
programme for women and men at Lund University

Other assignments

Deputy member of the board, Nordic Institute of Folklore,
Nordic Council of Ministry

Censor, the Folklore Dept, Copenhagen University
Deputy member of the board, Folkuniversitetet Syd
(Open university, Southern Sweden)

September
05/09/2015

1982
1990
2001

1986-1991
1988-1992
1992-2001
2001- 2008
2008-

1995 - 1996

1993-2002
1996-2005
2001-2002
2001-2002

2001-2002
2002-2005
2004-2005

2004- 2014

1990-2001
1990-2005

1999-2004


mailto:Inger.lovkrona@kultur.lu.se

Deputy member of the board, Clara Lachmann foundation 2002- 2007
Expert, evaluations for Rikshankens Jubileumsfond
(The Bank of Sweden Tercenenary Foundation) and

Norges forskningsrad (The Research Council of Norway) 2003-2006

Chair of the Board, Swedish Association for Gender Studies 2006- 2008
Chair of Gender Issues Panel, ECNIS Network of

Excellence, EU 2007-2010

Expert, appointments
From 1996 to 2015 appr. 1 per year

Opponent Ph.d. thesis

Uppsala University 1986
Lund University 1986
Olso University (Norway) 1999
Umead University 2006
Linkdping University 2006
Uppsala University 2008
Copenhagen University 2011

Examination committees for Ph.d. thesis
Numerous

Conference arrangements
Member of the referee group, European Feminist
Research Conference. Gender and Power in the New Europe 2003

Research programs/grants
“Medieval women in Nordic folklore genres”
(Nordenstedska stiftelsen) 1986

“Gender, power and sexuality. Masculinity and femininity 1991-1994
in premodern Sweden” (The Faculty of Humanities at
Lund university)

“Gender and sexuality.”
(FRN, Forskningsradsnamnden) 1998-2003

Gender and violence in the Nordic Countries

(The Nordic Council of Ministers) 2001-2004

Teaching experiences
“Western feminism” (2 months in Vilnius and Kaunas, Lituania) 1992, 1994

“Ethnology: Gender, violence and culture” (Lund university ) 2003-






