Curriculum Vitae (selected) INGER LÖVKRONA, professor emerita Dept. of Cultural Sciences Division of Ethnology Lund University P.O. Box 117 22100 Lund, Sweden + 46 734 0521 46 Inger.lovkrona@kultur.lu.se Date of birth 15 Nov 1943 Female	September 05/09/2015
Degrees Doctor's degree in European Ethnology Docent :Associate Professor Professor of European Ethnology	1982 1990 2001
Employments Assistant Professor, Umeå University Senior Lecturer, Växjö University Senior Lecturer, Lund University Professor, Lund University Professor emerita, Lund University	1986-1991 1988-1992 1992-2001 2001- 2008 2008-
<u>Visiting scholar</u> The Folklore Institute, Indiana University, Bloomington Indiana, USA (8 month)	1995 - 1996
Assignments At Lund University: Deputy member of the faculty board, history and philosoph Chair/member of the Gender Equality Committee Dean, Faculty of Humanities Chair of the board, Faculty of Humanities Chair of the board of the Appointments Committee, Faculty of Humanities Member of the board, Centre for Gender Studies Chair of the board for the division of ethnology Programme Officer for AKKA, a genderintegrated leadersh programme for women and men at Lund University	1996-2005 2001-2002 2001-2002 2001-2002 2002-2005 2004-2005
Other assignments Deputy member of the board, Nordic Institute of Folklore, Nordic Council of Ministry Censor, the Folklore Dept, Copenhagen University Deputy member of the board, Folkuniversitetet Syd (Open university, Southern Sweden)	1990-2001 1990-2005 1999-2004

Deputy member of the board, Clara Lachmann foundation Expert, evaluations for Riksbankens Jubileumsfond	2002- 2007
(The Bank of Sweden Tercenenary Foundation) and Norges forskningsråd (The Research Council of Norway) Chair of the Board, Swedish Association for Gender Studies	2003-2006 2006- 2008
Chair of Gender Issues Panel, ECNIS Network of Excellence, EU	2007-2010
Expert, appointments From 1996 to 2015 appr. 1 per year	
Opponent Ph.d. thesis Uppsala University	1986
Lund University	1986
Olso University (Norway)	1999
Umeå University	2006
Linköping University	2006
Uppsala University	2008
Copenhagen University	2011
Examination committees for Ph.d. thesis Numerous	
Conference arrangements Member of the referee group, European Feminist Research Conference. Gender and Power in the New Europe	2003
Research programs/grants "Medieval women in Nordic folklore genres"	
(Nordenstedska stiftelsen)	1986
"Gender, power and sexuality. Masculinity and femininity in premodern Sweden" (The Faculty of Humanities at Lund university)	1991-1994
"Gender and sexuality."	
(FRN, Forskningsrådsnämnden)	1998-2003
Gender and violence in the Nordic Countries (The Nordic Council of Ministers)	2001-2004
<u>Teaching experiences</u> "Western feminism" (2 months in Vilnius and Kaunas, Lituania)	1992, 1994
"Ethnology: Gender, violence and culture" (Lund university)	2003-